PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cahya Masputra	04/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12426897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

0487208300 Phone:

Email: carla_vignola@bstz.com Correspondent Name: Robert B. O'Rourke Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4860P7594/P7594US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B. O'Rourke

Total Attachments: 3

500843686

source=4860P7594_Assignment_filed_4-22-09#page1.tif source=4860P7594_Assignment_filed_4-22-09#page2.tif source=4860P7594_373b_filed_4-22-09#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022593 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No.	4 49/007504/P3504+101		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, <u>Cahya Masputra</u>			
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Apple Inc.	,		
a <u>corporation</u> of <u>California</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.)			
having a principal place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA, 95014			
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled			
HANDHELD DEVICE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING DATA TETHERING SERVICES WHILE MAINTAINING SUITE OF HANDHELD SERVICE FUNCTIONS			
said patent application also identified as follows (when known):	·		
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert be number and filing date of said patent application when known.]	low the application		
United States Patent Application Number 12/426,897 filed 04/20/200)9		
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part application applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extension patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all for of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued pacertificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority in filing of said United States application;	ications, continuation as, substitute as, and all other reign countries on any atents, reexamination and all foreign resulting from the		
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but a Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good fa purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extension patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rig	at the expense of, said aith the intent and ions, non-provisional tinuation s, substitute		

-1-

assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

4/20 20 09

Name: Cabya Masputra

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (408) 720-8300 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: Apple Inc.			
Application No./Patent No./Control No.: 12/426,897 Filed/Issue	e Date: <u>04/20/2009</u>		
Entitled: HANDHELD DEVICE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING D WHILE	ATA TETHERING SERVICES		
Apple Inc. , a Califor	nia Corporation		
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee) states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	e: corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)			
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:			
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or a true copy of the original assignment is attached. OR			
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent ide	ntified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
To: To: To: To: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Transport Reel, Frame, or for which			
2. From: To:			
From:			
3. From: To:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Transler Reel, or for whi			
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplement	al sheet.		
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]			
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf	f of the assignee.		
/Robert B. O'Rourke/	/04-24-2009/		
Signature Robert B. O'Rourke	Date (408) 720-8300		
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number		
Attorney for Applicant			
Title			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.**

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 04/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 022593 FRAME: 0883